J.09
Heating and
cooling batteries
CWA-S
Circular heater
Hot water
Hot water coil type CWA-S

removable service panel this to inspect the coil and clean it.
J.09 CWA-S 1/3 - 2024/11/30 - BE-EN
Order example
CWA, 200 + N2, D10 + T24SR
Explanation
CWA = Type warmwater heater
200 = Diameter in mm, (see table)
Accessories
N2 = 2-way valve, N3 = 3-way valve
D10 = Connection diameter (selection made by means of the KVS value), (see table)
T24SR = Modulating valve actuator, T24 = On/off valve actuator 24V, T230 = On/off valve actuator 230V
Technical data
Q [m³/h] ΔP [Pa] Ti [C°] Tw 70°C/50°C Tw 60°C/40°C Tw 40°C/30°C
Tu [C°] P [kW] Qw [l/s] ΔPw [kPa] Tu [C°] P [kW] Qw [l/s] ΔPw [kPa] Tu [C°] P [kW] Qw [l/s] ΔPw [kPa]
CWA 100 S
100
3 -10 33 1.44 0.017 0.25 23.1 1.11 0.013 0.15 17.5 0.92 0.022 0.43
3 0 35.3 1.18 0.014 0.18 26.1 0.87 0.01 0.078 18.8 0.63 0.015 0.21
3 10 37.1 0.91 0.011 0.11 30.3 0.68 0.008 0.054 23.4 0.45 0.011 0.1
150
6 -10 26.7 1.86 0.023 0.41 18.6 1.45 0.017 0.26 1.19 1.19 0.028 0.67
6 0 30.1 1.52 0.018 0.28 21.5 1.09 0.013 0.15 16.6 0.84 0.02 0.36
6 10 33.2 1.17 0.014 0.18 26.4 0.83 0.01 0.078 20.5 0.53 0.013 0.13
200
10 -10 21.3 2.12 0.026 0.53 14.7 1.67 0.02 0.35 10.3 1.37 0.033 0.92
10 0 25.9 1.75 0.021 0.38 18.6 1.26 0.015 0.2 14.3 0.97 0.023 0.46
10 10 29.8 1.32 0.016 0.23 23 0.88 0.011 0.11 18.4 0.57 0.013 0.13
CWA 125 S
180
8 -10 24.9 2.12 0.026 0.53 17.6 1.68 0.02 0.35 12.6 1.37 0.033 0.92
8 0 28.9 1.75 0.021 0.38 20.7 1.26 0.015 0.2 15.9 0.97 0.023 0.46
8 10 32.1 1.34 0.016 0.23 24.5 0.88 0.011 0.11 19.4 0.57 0.013 0.13
270
17 -10 18.6 2.61 0.032 0.79 12.7 2.07 0.026 0.53 8.5 1.68 0.04 1.3
17 0 23.7 2.16 0.027 0.57 17.4 1.59 0.019 0.31 13.2 1.21 0.029 0.72
17 10 28.3 1.67 0.021 0.34 21.9 1.09 0.013 0.15 17.3 0.67 0.016 0.23
360
27 -10 17.1 3.29 0.04 1.2 11.3 2.59 0.032 0.8 7.6 2.14 0.051 2.1
27 0 22.1 2.69 0.033 0.84 16.6 2.01 0.024 0.49 12.5 1.51 0.036 1.1
27 10 27.3 2.1 0.026 0.53 21.7 1.42 0.017 0.26 17.2 0.88 0.021 0.39
CWA 160 S
200
6 -10 29.4 2.67 0.033 1.2 22.1 2.18 0.026 0.82 15.3 1.72 0.041 2
6 0 33.1 2.25 0.028 0.87 25.6 1.74 0.021 0.54 18.7 1.27 0.03 1.1
6 10 36.2 1.78 0.021 0.54 28.5 1.25 0.015 0.29 21.7 0.79 0.019 0.46
330
14 -10 21.6 3.52 0.043 2 15.7 2.86 0.035 1.4 10.5 2.29 0.056 3.5
15 0 26.4 2.94 0.036 1.4 20.3 2.26 0.028 0.88 15.1 1.68 0.04 1.9
14 10 31.1 2.35 0.029 0.94 25.2 1.69 0.02 0.5 19.5 1.05 0.025 0.77
460
25 -10 19.7 4.6 0.056 3.4 14.2 3.74 0.046 2.3 9.3 2.99 0.073 5.8
25 0 24.8 3.84 0.047 2.4 19 2.95 0.036 1.4 14.2 2.21 0.053 3.2
25 10 29.6 3.04 0.037 1.5 24.5 2.24 0.028 0.88 19 1.39 0.033 1.3
CWA 200 S
350
16 -10 21.1 3.68 0.045 2.2 15.3 3 0.037 1.5 10.1 2.38 0.057 3.7
16 0 26 3.08 0.038 1.6 19.9 2.36 0.029 0.94 14.9 1.76 0.042 2.1
16 10 30.6 2.44 0.03 1 24.9 1.77 0.021 0.54 19.3 1.1 0.026 0.83
500
29 -10 18.8 4.87 0.059 3.8 13.3 3.94 0.048 2.5 8.7 3.17 0.077 6.5
30 0 23.9 4.04 0.049 2.6 18.5 3.12 0.038 1.6 13.8 2.33 0.056 3.6
31 10 29 3.22 0.039 1.7 23.9 2.35 0.029 0.94 18.7 1.47 0.035 1.5
650
47 -10 14.5 5.37 0.066 4.6 9.8 4.34 0.053 3.1 6 3.51 0.085 7.9
47 0 20.3 4.46 0.054 3.2 16 3.51 0.043 2 11.7 2.58 0.063 4.4
48 10 26.5 3.61 0.044 2.1 21.9 2.62 0.032 1.1 17.6 1.66 0.04 1.9
CWA 250 S
500